The Cathedral School Newsletter

Victoria Road, Chelmsford, CM1 1PA

Tel: 01245 354459 email: office@cathedralschool.essex.sch.uk

My Father's house has many rooms; If that were not so, would | have told you that | am going there to prepare a place for you?

John 14.v 2 Friday 10th February 2017

Spring Term
NEXT DINNER MENU is
Week 3

Letters sent out this week:

Year 4 Superstars

Year 2 Infant Music Festival
Farleigh’s Virtual Balloon Race
Year 6 SATs Information Evening
Year 5/6 SHEU 2017

Diary Dates

10.02.17
20.02.17
23.02.17
27.02.17

Non Pupil Day
Bags2School Collection

SATs information evening
(year 6 only)
28.02.17
28.02.17
Great Waltham
02.03.17 Lent Service 2pm The Cathedral
03.03.17 World Book Day dress-up;—
theme is Shakespeare
07.03.17
09.03.17
13.03.17 Colchester Castle, Y3/4

8 children to The Common

wealth Thanksgiving Service at

Westminster Abbey

FS Learning Journey
Girl’s football (H) v St Annes

Y4 Easter Workshop
Tesco Workshop KSI&FS
Break up for Easter

17.03.17

21.03.17
30.03.17
31.03.17
18.04.17
01.05.17
10.05.17

Return to school
Bank holiday

FS Learning Journey,
3.30—3.45 pm
Lunchtime Concert,
Chelmsford Cathedral
Half term

Non Pupil Day (except Y6)
Y6 pupils go to the Isle of Wight

Return to school

Y2 Mini Games

FS Learning Journey,
3.30-3.45 pm

PTA Inflatable Day

Visit to Layer Marney, KS|
Leavers Service,6.30 pm
Cathedral

Break Up for Summer

26.05.17

29.05.17
05.06.17

06.06.17
08.06.17
23.06.17

24.06.17
05.07.17
20.07.17

21.07.17

Y3/4 Cross Country(Merourne)

Year 4 Superstars(Melbourne)
Friendly Netball Match Home

Parent Consultations 5-8pm
Parent Consultations 4-7pm

Dear Parents

This week both Father
Simon and Rev Paul Green-
land led worship .

The Resources Committee
met this week reviewing the
budget and provisioning for
next year .

There is a bid in for building
money to renovate the Riv-
erside end of the school and
move the Infant toilets. We
await the outcome. We un-
derstand our success will
dependent on how many
schools need new boilers.

| hope everyone enjoys the
Staff training day today;
Office staff will be busy in
school , teaching staff will be
working on our Art project
for the children on Friday
and then hopefully having a
at Half

well-earned rest

term.
Best wishes

L Wiskin

Survey on journeys to school

Thank you to every one who completed the
survey. The data was required to respond to
the Riverside Planning application. There
were 124 responses. It is now closed.

Bags2School

Bags for clothes donations have now been
given out to the pupils this week, we have
now been given another week so the bags
will be collected on the morning of Monday
27th February 2017.

If you have donations please drop them off
outside the school office.

PTA NEWS

PTA request second hand uniform for a 2nd hand
uniform sale, any donations are welcome unfor-
tunately they are unable to accept underwear
and shirts.

CHARITY NEWS

CLIC Sargent Breakfast for parents

Thank you to those parents and children who
attended the recent fundraising breakfast club.
We raised £114 to be donated to CLIC Sargent
Charity, the
www.clicsargent.org.uk

charity details can be found

Advent Eucharist

During our Advent Eucharist service we collected
£49 for The Children’s Society.

COMMUNITY NEWS

February Half -Term Activities

If you are looking for something to do with
your children this half term, eg Arts & Craft,
Science or drumming workshops try

Ideas Hub Chelmsford

RSVP: bookings@ideashubchelmsford.org
For details Click Here

Laura Summers is running THE LONDON
MARATHON this year on the 23 April
2017,with her husband Clark, for Motor
Neurone Disease Association in memory of
her mum (Sam and Alex’s Nanny), whom
they lost to the disease. If you feel that you
would like to support them, attached is a
link to their JustGiving page Click here.



http://www.cathedralschool.co.uk/images/stories/cathedralschool/letters/February/HUB%20half-term%20activity%20brochure.pdf
https://www.justgiving.com/Clark-Summers2?utm_source=Sharethis&utm_medium=fundraisingpage&utm_content=Clark-Summers2&utm_campaign=pfp-email
http://www.clicsargent.org.uk

