The Cathedral School Newsletter

Victoria Road, Chelmsford, CM1 1PA

Tel: 01245 354459 email: office@cathedralschool.essex.sch.uk



My Father's house has many rooms; If that were not so, would I have told you that I am going there to prepare a place for you?

John 14.v 2

Spring Term NEXT DINNER MENU is Week 3

Letters sent out this week:

Year 4 Superstars Year 2 Infant Music Festival Farleigh's Virtual Balloon Race Year 6 SATs Information Evening Year 5/6 SHEU 2017

Diary Dates

10.02.17	Non Pupil Day
20.02.17	Bags2School Collection
23.02.17	Y3/4 Cross Country(Melbourne)
27.02.17	SATs information evening
	(year 6 only)
28.02.17	Year 4 Superstars(Melbourne)
28.02.17	Friendly Netball Match Home
	Great Waltham
02.03.17	Lent Service 2pm The Cathedral
03.03.17	World Book Day dress-up;-
	theme is Shakespeare
07.03.17	Parent Consultations 5-8pm
09.03.17	Parent Consultations 4-7pm
13.03.17	Colchester Castle, Y3/4
	8 children to The Common
	wealth Thanksgiving Service at
	Westminster Abbey
17.03.17	FS Learning Journey
	Girl's football (H) v St Annes
21.03.17	Y4 Easter Workshop
30.03.17	Tesco Workshop KS1&FS
31.03.17	Break up for Easter
18.04.17	Return to school
01.05.17	Bank holiday
10.05.17	FS Learning Journey,
	3.30—3.45 pm
26.05.17	Lunchtime Concert,
	Chelmsford Cathedral
29.05.17	Half term
05.06.17	Non Pupil Day (except Y6)
06 06 17	Y6 pupils go to the Isle of Wight Return to school
06.06.17 08.06.17	Y2 Mini Games
23.06.17	
23.06.17	FS Learning Journey,
24.06.17	3.30-3.45 pm
	PTA Inflatable Day
05.07.17	Visit to Layer Marney, KSI
20.07.17	Leavers Service,6.30 pm
21.07.17	Cathedral Brook Lip for Summor
21.07.17	Break Up for Summer

Dear Parents

This week both Father Simon and Rev Paul Greenland led worship .

The Resources Committee met this week reviewing the budget and provisioning for next year .

There is a bid in for building money to renovate the Riverside end of the school and move the Infant toilets. We await the outcome. We understand our success will dependent on how many schools need new boilers.

I hope everyone enjoys the Staff training day today; Office staff will be busy in school, teaching staff will be working on our Art project for the children on Friday and then hopefully having a well-earned rest at Half term.

Best wishes

L Wiskin

Survey on journeys to school

Friday 10th February 2017

Thank you to every one who completed the survey. The data was required to respond to the Riverside Planning application. There were 124 responses. It is now closed.

Bags2School

Bags for clothes donations have now been given out to the pupils this week, we have now been given another week so the bags will be collected on the morning of <u>Monday</u> <u>27th February 2017.</u>

If you have donations please drop them off outside the school office.

PTA NEWS

PTA request second hand uniform for a 2nd hand uniform sale, any donations are welcome unfortunately they are unable to accept underwear and shirts.

CHARITY NEWS

CLIC Sargent Breakfast for parents

Thank you to those parents and children who attended the recent fundraising breakfast club. We raised £114 to be donated to CLIC Sargent Charity, the charity details can be found www.clicsargent.org.uk

Advent Eucharist

During our Advent Eucharist service we collected £49 for The Children's Society.

COMMUNITY NEWS

February Half -Term Activities

If you are looking for something to do with your children this half term, eg Arts & Craft, Science or drumming workshops try

Ideas Hub Chelmsford

RSVP: bookings@ideashubchelmsford.org For details <u>Click Here</u> Laura Summers is running THE LONDON MARATHON this year on the 23 April 2017,with her husband Clark, for Motor Neurone Disease Association in memory of her mum (Sam and Alex's Nanny), whom they lost to the disease. If you feel that you would like to support them, attached is a link to their JustGiving page <u>Click here</u>.